
Last name First Name Position Organization Country Email

Aboua Gustave Enseignant Chercheur University of Abobo-Adjamé Côte d'Ivoire gustave_abou@yahoo.fr

Beeko Chris Coordinator, VPA Forestry Commission Ghana cabeeko@yahoo.com

Cocchiaro Gino Natural Justice South Africa
gino@naturaljustice.org.za;

gino@hotmail.com

Faccer Kristy Sustainability Advisor South Africa kristy.faccer@gmail.com

Flores Cândido Rodolfo Technical Adviser
GTZ/PD - Manica

Programa de Descentralizacao – Manica
Mozambique

rudolfoc@yahoo.com.br;

ppfd-gtz.candido@tdm.co.mz 

Kabore Jean Pascal Ingénieur du Génie Rural Burkina Faso kjpascal1@yahoo.fr

Kanouté Alassane

Kimani Kuria David
Community conservationist / 

ecologist 
Kijabe Environment Volunteers Kenya davekenvo@hotmail.com

Mambo Okenye
Natural Resource Management 

Expert

GTZ - Programme Sectoriel Fôrets et Environne,ent 

(PSEE)
Cameroun okenye.mambo@gtz.de

Marima Wainaina Pauline ECM Centre Kenya Pauline.wainaina@ecmcentre.com

Matavel António Augusto Technical Adviser

GTZ

Programa de Descentralização – Sofala / 

GTZ/Decentrelization Program-Sofala

Mozambique
antonio.matavel@gtz.de;

aamatavele@yahoo.com

Nefzi Tarek Tunisia becasse@planet.tn

Ngoné Sow Mame
Communication Specialist

Chargée de la Communication
PNUD- Sénégal Sénégal ngone.sow@undp.org

Nguenang Guy-Merlin Assistant Technique au ProPSFE

GTZ

ProPSFE - Programme d'Appui au Programme 

Sectoriel Forêt Environnement

Cameroun guy.nguenang@gtz.de

Pililão Fernando Consultant
Sociedade Cooperativa de Desenvolvimento

e Serviços - Miruku, Cidade de Nampula
Mozambique Fernando.pililao@gmail.com

Rafransoa Zoary Expert en Socio-Organisation Madagascar
cti.acords@moov.mg;

zrafransoa@gmail.com

Ramiarison Mavoarilala, Dr. Claudine
Conseiller en Biodiversité pour ordre 

de la GTZ

GTZ

Programme Germano-Malgache pour 

l’Environnement (PGM-E)

Madagascar ramiaris@moov.mg

Shu Lem Akongnwi Consultant Cameroun Mercyakongwi@yahoo.co.uk

Taleb, Dr. Mohammed Sghir Ecology and Biodiversity Forest Research Center Maroc talebm05@yahoo.com

Udemezue Chigozie C.

Lawyer

Managing consultant / associate 

counsel

Konz Consult Nigeria Nigeria
gozieudemezue@yahoo.com;

konzconsult@yahoo.com

von Braun Johanna Natural Justice South Africa Johanna@naturaljustice.org.za

Facilitator Training for Multistakeholder Workshops and Meetings

Bonn, April 12 - 16, 2010 & May 3 - 7, 2010
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Organizers / Secretariat

Last name First Name Position Organization Country Email

Drabo Mouhamed Facilitator Burkina Faso draboh@yahoo.fr 

Fehl Julia Workshop assistant GeoMedia GbR Germany j.fehl@geo-media.de

Heidbrink Kathrin Facilitator GeoMedia GbR Germany k.heidbrink@geo-media.de

Iko Elodie Facilitator Benin ikoefr@yahoo.fr

Lassen Barbara Facilitator

GTZ GmbH, Programme "People and Biodiversity - 

Implementing the Biodiversity Convention" 

Division 47 Environment and Climate Change

Germany barbara.lassen@gtz.de

Mwaura Muiru Esther Consultant Kenya

waiyai_esther@yahoo.com

esther.mwaura@africaonline.co.ke 

esther.mwaura@grootskenya.org
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